

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

**924 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3921 OF 2017  
IN FA/21/2017**

Kalpana Balasaheb Rindhe And Ors

*VERSUS*

Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd. Thr Its Branch Manager,  
Aurangabad And Ors

...

Mr. Rahul B. Temak - Advocate for Applicant  
Mr. A.A. Nimbalkar h/f Mr. M. R. Deshmukh - Advocate for  
Respondent No.1

...

WITH  
**FIRST APPEAL NO. 21 OF 2017**

.....

**CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.**

**DATED : 16<sup>TH</sup> APRIL 2025**

**PER COURT : -**

1. Learned Advocate for the Claimants seeks adjournment.  
Learned Advocate Mr. A. A. Nimbalkar holding for Mr. M. R. Deshmukh  
for Respondent No.1/Insurance Company is present.
2. List the Appeal for final hearing along with Civil  
Application No. 3921 of 2017.
3. Stand over to 22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2025.

**[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]  
JUDGE**