

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

**961 FIRST APPEAL NO. 21 OF 2017**

Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd.

*VERSUS*

Kalpana Balasaheb Rindhe And Ors

...

Mr. S. S. Sarda h/f Mr. Mohit R. Deshmukh - Advocate for Appellant  
Mr. Valmik S. Munjal h/f Mr. Rahul B. Temak - Advocate for  
Respondent Nos. 1 to 3

...

**WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3921 OF 2017 IN FA/21/2017**

...

**CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.  
DATED : 22<sup>ND</sup> APRIL 2025**

**PER COURT : -**

1. Learned Advocate Mr. S. S. Sarda holding for Mr. Mohit R. Deshmukh for the Appellant is present. Learned Advocate Mr. Valmik S. Munjal holding for Mr. Rahul B. Temak for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 seeks adjournment on the ground that Mr. Temak has filed a sick note.

2. Though the Appeal is listed for final hearing, there is nothing to show that Respondent Nos. 4A to 4C were served with a notice for final hearing. Hence, issue notice for final hearing to the Respondents, returnable on 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2025. Learned Advocate Mr. Valmik S. Munjal holding for Mr. Rahul B. Temak waives service of notice for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

3. The Appellants are permitted to serve Respondent Nos. 4A) to 4C) privately, in addition to the normal service.

**[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]**  
**JUDGE**