



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

948 FIRST APPEAL NO. 21 OF 2017

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.
VERSUS
KALPANA BALASAHEB RINDHE AND ORS

.....
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Mohit R. Deshmukh

.....

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3921 OF 2017
IN FA/21/2017

.....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.
DATED : 10 DECEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel Mr. Deshmukh submits that, learned counsel Mr. Rahul Temak has filed leave note.
2. Stand over to 18.02.2026.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)