



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

945 FIRST APPEAL NO. 21 OF 2017
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3921 OF 2017 IN FA/21/2017

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.
VERSUS
KALPANA BALASAHEB RINDHE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Deshmukh Mohit R.

Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 : Mr. Temak Rahul B.

...

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : 24 March, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Matter is of the year 2017. Learned counsel for both sides seek time to study the record and proceedings.
2. Stand over to 01.04.2026.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)